Product Brief
TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6
650 V trench and field-stop IGBT for low power motor drives
Motor drives up to 1 kW are used in a wide variety of applications from home appliance
fans and compressors to commercial sewing machines and pumps. The market for these
products demands longer lifetimes, high reliability and high efficiency. Therefore these com-
pact motors require power electronics with the lowest losses and best thermal performance.
The TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6 family of discrete devices has been designed to meet these specific
requirements of motor drives. It has been optimized for the lowest switching losses, especially
important in systems with higher switching frequencies up to 30 kHz. Additionally the IGBTs are
co-packed with the soft, fast recovery Rapid 1 anti-parallel diodes for the lowest total losses.
With a higher blocking voltage at 650 V, and short circuit rating, TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6 is a
key contributor to robust motor designs.
The devices are offered in TO-220 FullPAK packages for the required isolation, as well as
DPAKs for a more compact, surface mount solution.
›› 650 V blocking voltage
›› Optimized for switching frequencies
from 8–30 kHz
›› Lowest VCE(sat) and Vf
›› 3 µsec short-circuit protection
capability
›› Good thermal performance,
especially at higher frequencies
›› Low losses to meet energy efficiency
requirements
›› Increased design margin and
reliability
›› Leading price/performance
Key features
Key benefits
E o
n [
µJ
]
VCE(sat)[V]
600/650 V hard-switching trade-o� VCE(sat) vs. Eon & Eo�
TC = 150°C, IC = 15 A, Rg = 25 Ω, VGE = 15 V
600
700
800
900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1.7
TRENCHSTOP™ IKA15N60T
TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6 IKA15N65ET6
Gen5 IRGIB15B60KD1P
1.8 1.9 2 2.1 2.2
E o
� [
µJ
]
VCE(sat)[V]
150
250
200
300
350
400
450
500
1.7 1.8 1.9 2 2.1 2.2
Product Brief
TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6
650 V trench and field-stop IGBT for low power motor drives
›› Optimized for small drives requiring best in class efficiency
›› Lowest switching losses for better heat management and easier design-in
›› Up to 20 percent reduction in total losses
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2017 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Order Number: B114-I0494-V1-7600-EU-EC-P
Date: 09 / 2017
Please note!
THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND
ANY INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN SHALL IN NO EVENT BE
REGARDED AS A WARRANTY, GUARANTEE OR DESCRIPTION OF
ANY FUNCTIONALITY, CONDITIONS AND/OR QUALITY OF OUR
PRODUCTS OR ANY SUITABILITY FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
WITH REGARD TO THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF OUR
PRODUCTS, WE KINDLY ASK YOU TO REFER TO THE RELEVANT
PRODUCT DATA SHEETS PROVIDED BY US. OUR CUSTOMERS AND
THEIR TECHNICAL DEPARTMENTS ARE REQUIRED TO EVALUATE
THE SUITABILITY OF OUR PRODUCTS FOR THE INTENDED
APPLICATION.
WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THIS DOCUMENT AND/OR
THE INFORMATION GIVEN HEREIN AT ANY TIME.
Additional information
For further information on technologies, our products, the
application of our products, delivery terms and conditions
and/or prices, please contact your nearest Infineon Technologies
office (www.infineon.com).
Warnings
Due to technical requirements, our products may contain
dangerous substances. For information on the types in question,
please contact your nearest Infineon Technologies office.
Except as otherwise explicitly approved by us in a written
document signed by authorized representatives of Infineon
Technologies, our products may not be used in any life-
endangering applications, including but not limited to medical,
nuclear, military, life-critical or any other applications where a
failure of the product or any consequences of the use thereof
can result in personal injury.
Power losses [W]
550 W @ TA = 25°C, 10 kHz, same dv/dt
Gen5 IRGIB15B60KD1P
TRENCHSTOP™ IKA15N60T
TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6 IKA15N65ET6
Pcnd(s) [W] Pon(s) [W] Poff(s) [W] Pcnd(d) [W] Prec(d) [W]
0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75
TRENCHSTOP™ IGBT6 portfolio overview
Part number Package IC @ 100°C
[A]
VCE(sat) @ 25°C
[V]
Eon @ 25°C
[mJ]
Eoff @ 25°C
[mJ]
QG  @ 25°C
[nC]
IF @ 100°C
[A]
Qrr @ 25°C
[µC]
IKA08N65ET6 TO-220 FullPAK 7 1.5 @ 5 A 0.11 0.04 17 9 0.15
IKA10N65ET6 TO-220 FullPAK 9 1.5 @ 8.5 A 0.20 0.07 27 9 0.21
IKA15N65ET6 TO-220 FullPAK 11 1.5 @ 11.5 A 0.23 0.11 37 10 0.21
IKD06N65ET61) DPAK 8 1.5 @ 3 A 0.06 0.02 12 10 0.09
1) Coming soon